City of San Leandro 635 East 141h Street

San Leandro, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-600 Version: 1 Name: Reso - Simpson Inv Svs Amend 2
Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed
In control: City Council
On agenda: 11/21/2016 Final action: 11/21/2016
Enactment date: 11/21/2016 Enactment #: Reso 2016-158
Title: RESOLUTION Approving Amendment No. 2 for a not to exceed amount of $85,000 to the Consulting

Services Agreement with Simpson Investigative Services Group for Police Department Pre-
Employment Background Investigations

Sponsors: Jeff Tudor
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment 2 - 11-3-16

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/21/2016 1 City Council Adopted Pass

RESOLUTION Approving Amendment No. 2 for a not to exceed amount of $85,000 to the Consulting
Services Agreement with Simpson Investigative Services Group for Police Department Pre-
Employment Background Investigations

WHEREAS, an agreement dated December 12, 2015 exists between the City of San Leandro
and Simpson Investigative Services Group; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department must perform state-mandated background investigations
for newly hired staff, including police officers and dispatchers;

WHEREAS, the Police Department has a two (2) year contract limit not to exceed $49,000 that
current projections reflect will be exceeded; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department requests City Council approve a contract amendment not
to exceed $85,000 through June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 to the agreement, a copy of which is attached, is presented to
this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and
WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said amendment to the agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said amendment is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby
authorized.

City of San Leandro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-600, Version: 1

City of San Leandro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

